

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1039, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 5, after line 26, insert:

1.3 "\$100,000 each year is for a licensed
1.4 education professional for the Agriculture
1.5 in the Classroom program to develop and
1.6 disseminate curriculum, provide teacher
1.7 training opportunities and work with
1.8 schools to enhance agricultural literacy by
1.9 incorporating agriculture into classroom
1.10 curriculum."

1.11 Page 5, line 28, delete "\$15,014,000" and insert "\$13,114,000"

1.12 Page 5, line 29, delete "\$15,014,000" and insert "\$13,114,000"

1.13 Page 6, line 5, delete "6,309,000" and insert "6,673,000" and delete "6,410,000" and
1.14 insert "6,773,000"

1.15 Page 6, line 7, delete "5,509,000" and insert "5,873,000" and delete "5,610,000" and
1.16 insert "5,973,000"

1.17 Page 6, line 9, delete "\$571,000" and insert "\$634,000" and delete "\$571,000"
1.18 and insert "\$634,000"

1.19 Page 6, line 34, delete "\$42,000" and insert "\$47,000" and delete "\$42,000" and
1.20 insert "\$47,000"

1.21 Page 7, line 24, delete "\$97,000" and insert "\$108,000" and delete "\$97,000" and
1.22 insert "\$108,000"

1.23 Page 8, line 4, delete "\$450,000" and insert "\$500,000" and delete "\$450,000"
1.24 and insert "\$500,000"

1.25 Page 9, line 6, delete "\$15,000" and insert "\$17,000" and delete "\$16,000" and
1.26 insert "\$17,000"

2.1 Page 10, line 3, delete "\$2,366,000" and insert "\$2,783,000" and delete "\$2,466,000"
2.2 and insert "\$2,783,000"

2.3 Amend the appropriations by the specified amounts and correct the totals and the
2.4 appropriations by fund accordingly.